
December 2025 

Beneficiary Instrument Organisation Execution Status Scope 
Angola WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active/Upcoming 10.4, 23.2 
Armenia WB/TFSP World Bank Active 

 

Bangladesh WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 7.9, 10.1 
Burkina Faso WB/TFSP World Bank Active/Upcoming 

 

Chad WB/TFSP World Bank Active/Upcoming 
 

Egypt WB/TFSP/DPO World Bank Active 7.4, 23.2 
Eswatini WB/TFSP World Bank Active 7.1, 7.7, 8, 23.2 
Fiji WB/TFSP World Bank Active 1.1,1.2, 5.3, 7.4, 7.6, 

10.4, 23.2 
Ghana WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 1.1, 1.2, 3, 5.3, 23.2 
Grenada WB/TFSP World Bank Active 3 
Iraq WB/TFSP World Bank Active/Upcoming   
Jordan WB/TFSP/DPO World Bank Active 7.4, 10.4, 23.2 
Kiribati WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active   
Lebanon WB/TFSP World Bank Active/Upcoming 7.4 
Lesotho WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 7.1, 8 
Liberia WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 7.4, 10.1, 10.4, 10.5, 

23.2 
Malawi WB/TFSP World Bank Active 1.1,1.2, 2.1, 2.2, 7.4, 

7.6, 7.7, 8, 10.1, 10.4, 
23.2 

Mali WB/TFSP World Bank Active/Upcoming   
Montenegro WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 1.3, 6.1, 7.4, 7.5, 7.6, 

7.7, 8, 10.4, 23.2 
Morocco WB/TFSP World Bank Active/Upcoming   
Mozambique  WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 8 
Nepal WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 7.4, 7.9 
Nigeria WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active   
Papua New Guinea WB/TFSP World Bank Active 1.1, 1.2 



December 2025 

Republic of the Marshall Islands WB/TFSP/DPO World Bank Active 10.1 
Samoa WB/TFSP World Bank Active 23.2 
Solomon Islands WB/TFSP World Bank Active 10.4, 23.2 
South Africa WB/TFSP World Bank Active 7.1, 7.7, 8 
Sri Lanka WB/TFSP World Bank Active 1.1,1.2, 5.3, 7.4, 7.8, 

10.4, 23.2 
St. Kitts & Nevis WB/TFSP World Bank Active   
St. Lucia WB/TFSP World Bank Active 3, 7.4, 10.1 
Timor-Leste WB/TFSP World Bank Active 23.2 
Tonga WB/TFSP/DPO World Bank Active 10.4, 23.2 
Tunisia WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active   
Tuvalu WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active   
Vanuatu WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 10.4, 23.2 
Yemen WB/TFSP World Bank Active 10.4, 23.2 
Zambia WB/TFSP/Inv Operation World Bank Active 1.3, 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.7, 

8, 10.1, 10.3, 10.4, 
10.5, 23.2 

 


